

08-27-2007



	C DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Ļ	.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

-	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade 103439948 .nt.						
L							
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Hye-jeong LEE 2) Min-kyu PARK						
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):						
	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea						
3.	Nature of conveyance:						
	X Assignment Merger						
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other:						
	Execution Date(s): August 16, 2007						
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.						
	OR This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 11/822,569, filed July 6, 2007; or (b) Patent No(s). Unassigned, issued.						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1907.1176 Attention: Paul F. Daebeler 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005						
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1						
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.						
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit						
	Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
	45 Pacheles Rog No. 35 852 August 2 12007						
_	August 2 F 2007						

Paul F. Daebeler, Reg. No. 35,85

Name of Person Signing

Signature DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Date

0000D025

Total number of pages including cover sharet: 1

The PTO did not receive the following ©2005 listed Item(s) a chode for \$ 40

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

S&H 1/00

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea

Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea						
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive (Title of Invention)						
APPARATUS, METHOD, AND MEIMAGES WITH STORY	DIUM FOR	R PRO	VIDING (GUIDELINE FOR ARRANGING		
relating to International Patent Application PCT/J was executed on even date herewith or, if not so	P/ executed, was		l/or for which	h application for Letters Patent of the United States		
(a) executed on August 16, 2007		(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)				
(b) filed on , July 6, 2007 Serial No. 11/822,569;	A	Avenue, N.W., Suite 700 Wasi		y of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New York 00 Washington, D.C. 20005 (202/434-1500) is nsert in (b) the specified data, when known.		
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of substitute, reissue or reexamination application granted and including any extensions thereof (c	based thereon	, for the f	ull term or te	application and any continuation, division, renewal, erms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be tion(s) and Letters Patent(s)").		
to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem no said invention, including in the preparation and interference, reissue, reexamination, or public undeclared in relation to same, such acts to include declarations, taking all rightful paths, providing a IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned in the provided of the path of th	ecessary, desir prosecution of se proceeding, e but not be lim swom testimony nventor(s) has	able or easaid appleand in a and in a nited to easy, and ob	kpedient, for ication(s) an ny litigation (kecuting all p taining and p	or other legal proceeding which may arise or be papers, including separate assignments and producing evidence.		
1) afknown	August	16,	2007_			
1) WANNA Hye-jeong LEE 2) Wilh-kyu PARK	August	16,	2007_			
3)						
4)						
5)						
6>						
7)						

PATENT REEL: 019759 FRAME: 0808



Form (Rev. 2/01) Docket No.: 1907.1176

COMBINED DECLARATION/POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR UTILITY/DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

I believe that I am the original, first and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural names are

listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

APPARATUS, METHOD, AND MEDIUM FOR PROVIDING GUIDELINE FOR ARRANGING IMAGES WITH STORY the specification of which is attached hereto, unless the following box is checked:

was filed on July 6, 2007 as United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number 11/822,569 and was amended on (if applicable).

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.

I hereby claim foreign priority benefit(s) under 35 U.S.C. § 119(a)-(d) or ' 365(a)-(c) of any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate listed below and have also identified below any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed.

Prior Foreign Application(s)			Priority NOT Claimed					
10-2006-0063600 (Number)	Republic of Korea (Country)	<u>July 6, 2006</u> Day/Month/Year Filed	0					
10-2007-0001601 (Number)	Republic of Korea (Country)	<u>January 5, 2007</u> Day/Month/Year Filed						
hereby claim the benefit under 35 U.s lesignating the United States, listed b Inited States or PCT International ap- lisclose information which is material pplication and the national or PCT In	elow and, insofar as the subject r plication(s) in the manner provide to patentability as defined in 37 C	natter of each of the claims of this a d by the first paragraph of 35 U.S.C. .F.R. • 1.56 which became available						
(Application Serial No.)	(Filing Date)	(Status – patent	(Status - patented, pending, abandoned)					
(Application Serial No.)	(Filing Date)	(Status – patent	(Status - patented, pending, abandoned)					
hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are elieved to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are unishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may expandize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.								
	mm	Date August 16	, 2007					
		- Denublic of Ke						
Residence <u>Seoul Republic of Ko</u>	rea	14-1, Nongseo-dong, Giheung-gu	ı, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic					
Mailing Address <u>c/o Samsung Adval</u> of Korea	ICOU INSUITO V. ICOU							
Full name of second inventor <u>Mir</u>	-kyu PARK	August 16	5, 2007					
Inventor's Signature	<i>v</i> <u> </u>		orea					
Residence <u>Seoul, Republic of Ko</u>	read Institute of Technology, M	. 14-1. Nongseo-dong, Giheung-g	u, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic					
of Korea								
☐ Additional inventors are being r	amed on separately numbered	Sheets attached fieleto.						

PATENT REEL: 019759 FRAME: 0809

RECORDED: 08/21/2007